PARENT CODE OF CONDUCT

Little League International's Parent/Volunteer Pledge:

- o I will teach all children to play fair and do their best.
- I will positively support all managers, coaches and players.
- I will respect the decisions of the umpires.
- $_{\circ}$ $\,$ I will praise a good effort despite the outcome of the game.

Message from Davie Little League Board of Directors:

The Davie Little League program assists youth in developing the qualities of citizenship, discipline, teamwork and physical well-being. Davie Little League parents and spectators are encouraged to support **all** Little League players and volunteers by showing respect and empathy for members of all Davie teams as well as members of other leagues we play. In an effort to ensure these attitudes are adhered to at all practices and games, we ask that you sign this pledge.

- I will remember that this league exists for the development and enjoyment of the players and not for adults.
- I (and my guests) will help to promote good sportsmanship by exhibiting these behaviors at all practices and sporting events: **RESPECT, COURTESY, FAIRNESS** and GOOD CITIZENSHIP.
- I (and my guests) will not encourage or engage in any form of disruptive conduct such as using profanity, booing, taunting, refusing to shake hands or ridiculing a player for making a mistake.
- I will not engage in actions that could risk the safety or well-being of players, volunteers or spectators.
- I will insist that my child treats other players, coaches and spectators with respect.
- I will teach my child to put skill development and teamwork above winning and that doing one's best is the most important objective.
- I will praise my child for playing fairly and encourage my player to be proud of his/her performance, even if the game is not won.
- I will not "coach" from outside the fence so that my player is not confused by multiple or conflicting instructions and is able to play the game according to what the coach directs him/her to do.